06/24/2015 503364872

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3411494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BING WANG	06/16/2015
GERARDUS JOHANNES MARIA GRUTER	06/16/2015
MATHEUS ADRIANUS DAM	06/16/2015
ROBERT MICHAEL KRIEGEL	05/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FURANIX TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	29, ZEKERINGSTRAAT	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	: NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1014 BV	
Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 COCA-COLA PLAZA, NW	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14435470	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733311700

Email: jssdocket@hbiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	903-556 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. SOPKO

PATENT REEL: 035897 FRAME: 0355 503364872

SIGNATURE:	/John S. Sopko/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=903-556-ASSIGNMENT-DATED#page1.tif		
source=903-556-ASSIGNMENT-DATED#page2.tif		
source=903-556-ASSIGNMENT-DATED#page3.tif		
source=903-556-ASSIGNMENT-DATED#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035897 FRAME: 0356

Attorney's Docket No.:903-556 PCT/US		PATENT
	For: For:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S.Patent; or
	Ву:	☐ PCT Application ☑ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTIO	N
In consideration of the payment by ASSI (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowle consideration,	dged, and for oth	NOR of the sum of One Dollar er good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who		nnes Maria Gruter
Bing Wang Name	Name	imes Maria Grutei
c/o 29, Zekeringstraat	c/o 29, Zekeri	ngstraat
Address	Address	
Amsterdam 1014 BV	Amsterdam 10	014 BV
NL	NL	
Matheus Adrianus Dam Name	Robert Michae Name	el Kriegel
c/o 29, Zekeringstraat Address	847 Clairemon Address	nt Avenue
Amsterdam 1014 BV	Decatur, GA	
NL	US	

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Reel Frame

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Recorded on ____

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035897 FRAME: 0357

ASSI	GNEES			
		FURANIX TECHNOLOGIES B.V.		
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
		29, Zekeringstraat		
		Address		
		Amsterdam 1014 BV		
		NL		
		THE COCA-COLA COMPANY		
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
		1 Coca-Cola Plaza, NW		
		Address		
		Atlanta, GA 30313		
		US		
and th	e succe	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,		
		(complete one of the following)		
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest		
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions		
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
PROC	CESS F	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: OR THE PREPARATION OF BENZENE TES FROM FURAN DERIVATIVES		
and wl	nich is f	ound in		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))		
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		

Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 4

(c)		invention.	ranning the above inventor(s) for the above ractions			
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21	No.:, mailed: for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR ize and request my attorney to insert below the filing			
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No. 14	4/435,470 filed on April 14, 2015			
(e)		International application No.				
(f)		U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent				
(g)		maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority				
contin	and to uation, nation t	division, renewal, or substitute	ed for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-			
been o	ASSIC r will b	GNOR hereby covenants that note made or entered into which we	o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment.			
same i delive require Letter	n any in r to AS: ed to ap s Patent ses there	nterference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representa uply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof weef.	accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the eding related thereto and will promptly execute and tives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the we hereunto set hand and seal this			
above.	WARN	ING: Date of signing must be the same a	is the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked			
Date:	X 16	June 2015	X			
	Date o	f signing	Bing Wang			
Date:	X 16	3 June 2015	X of VI			
	Date o	f signing	Gerardus Johannes Maria Gruter			
Date:		5 June 2015 f signing	X Mathéus Adrianus Dam			
Date:	X	Comme	x			
		f signing	Robert Michael Kriegel			

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

Date: x = 5/20/2015

Date of signing

Robert Michael Kriegel

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

REEL: 035897 FRAME: 0360